Mr. Chander Kant Slath

Designation: - Superintendent Grade II

Qualification: - B.A.

Permanent Address: - Village Nahin, P.O. Ropa Nohanda, Tehsil Banjar Distt. Kullu.

Mobile Number: - 9459101001

Date of first Appointment: - 08-10-2002 (Joined the service as clerk in Higher

Education Department of Government of H.P.)

Date of placement as Junior Assistant: - 08-10-2007

Date of Promotion as Senior Assistant: - 20-10-2015

Date of Promotion as Superintendent Grade II: - 04-10-2023

Date of Superannuation: - 31-10-2040

Office served:-

1. GSSS. Sainj Distt. Kullu as clerk 08-10.2002 to 31.05.2004

2. GSSS. Goshaini Distt. Kullu as clerk 01.06.2004 to 08.10.2007

as Junior Assistant 08.10.2007 to 18.05.2015

- 3. GSSS. Banjar Distt. Kullu as Junior Assistant 18.05.2015 to 19.10.2015
- 4. GSSS. Manikaran Distt. Kullu as Senior Assistant 20.10.2015 to 16.03.2016
- 5. GSSS. Goshaini Distt. Kullu as Senior Assistant 17.03.2016 to 13.05.2022
- 6. GSSS. Bathad Distt. Kullu as senior Assistant 13.05.2022 to 03.12.2023
- 7. GSSS. Haripur Distt. Kullu as Superintendent Grade-II 04.12.2023 to 16.03.2024

Trainings:-

Attended the training programmes conducted by Government time to time at Directorate of Higher Education Shimla, SCERT Solan, GCTE Dharamshala, DDHE Kullu.